

JUST ANNOUNCED:

FOR RELEASE: 7AM, Wednesday, June 27th, 2022

Contact: Anna Whelchel, Indiana State Fair Marketing Department

Ph: (317) 927-7545 | AWhelchel@IndianaStateFair.com

2022 Indiana State Fair Is Accepting Requests for Media Credentials

Indiana State Fair | July 29-August 21, 2022

June 27, 2022, Indianapolis, IN- Applications for media credentials are now open to personnel currently working in the media producing original content for the purpose of reporting on the 2022 Indiana State Fair, July 29-August 21 (Fair is closed Mondays and Tuesdays) at the Indiana State Fairgrounds & Event Center, 1202 E. 38th Street, Indianapolis, IN 46205. To access the Indiana State Fair Media Credential request form, please visit www.lndianaStateFairNews.com.

Submitting an application does not guarantee its approval as requests are reviewed on a case-by-case basis.

To receive credentials by mail, **you must apply by Monday, July 25**th. Credentials requested after July 25th will need to be picked up at the Indiana State Fairgrounds' Communications Building located at 1202 E, 38th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46205. Please call ahead to schedule a pick-up time. All media credentials **MUST be picked up by Thursday, July 28**th. For more information, contact **pr@indianastatefair.com**.

Please note: The Indiana State Fair will be closed Mondays and Tuesdays throughout the Fair. On-site media coverage should not occur on these days.

The Great Indiana State Fair:

The Indiana State Fair is the state's largest multi-day event celebrating the Hoosier spirit and agricultural heritage. These 18 days bring all communities together to celebrate all things Indiana and promote it to hundreds of thousands of people across the state, and beyond. Nationally recognized for offering great entertainment, showcasing youth and interactive agriculture educational programs, premiere facilities and a variety of unique, fun foods, the Indiana State Fair has been an annual attraction for generations of Hoosiers since 1852. This year's Indiana State Fair will take place July 29th – August 21st (closed Mondays & Tuesdays). For information, visit <u>www.indianastatefair.com</u>

Media Contacts:

For Indiana State Fair assets, images and general media coverage requests please contact: pr@indianastatefair.com

Free Stage Performers Contact: Andy Wilson @Elevate, awilson@elevate-supportservices.com

For more information please visit, $\underline{www.IndianaStateFair.com}.$

All artists and times are subject to change without notice.